TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Professional Career Development, Inc. | | 02/25/2003 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Professional Career Development Institute, LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 430 Technology Parkway | |
| City: | Norcross | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30092 | |
| Entity Type: | limited liability company: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|------------------------------|--------|------------------|
| Registration Number: 2603090 | | ASHWORTH COLLEGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Patterson

Total Attachments: 1 source=Digitize#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0423 OP \$40.00

900012629

ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. SERVICE MARK AND REGISTRATION (this "Assignment") is furnished by PROFESSIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of PROFESSIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee"), in connection with that certain Equity Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof and effective as of January 1, 2003, by and among PCDI Acquisition Corp., Assignee, Assignor and all of the shareholders of Assignor.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the consideration described in the Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby SELLS, CONVEYS, TRANSFERS, ASSIGNS and DELIVERS to Assignee and its successors and assigns, to have and to hold unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark ASHWORTH COLLEGE, which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 2603090, together with all of the common law rights and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith, further including all extensions and renewals thereof, and all registrations issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, and further including all rights to sue for and to recover injunctive and other relief for past and future infringements thereof and to otherwise stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

This Assignment is executed by and shall be binding upon Assignor, and its respective successors, assigns and personal representatives, effective immediately prior to 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on January 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed under seal and delivered as of the 25th day of February, 2003.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Richard A. Kruger, President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

TRADEMARK 941293.2
REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 09/09/2004